A.P.N. #	A ptn of 1319-30-644-106						
R.P.T.T.	\$-0- (#7)						
Escrow No.	20170895- TS/AH						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Vacation Ownership							
Mail Tax Statements To:							
Ridge Tahoe P.O.A.							
P.O. Box 5790							
Stateline, NV 89449							
When Recorded Mail To:							
Catherine M. Ferraresi and David G. Ferraresi							
P.O. Box 112	1						
East Orleans,	MA 02643						

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$15.00
\$15.00 Pgs=2

STEWART TITLE VACATION OWNERSHIP
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **DAVID G. FERRARESI** and **CATHERINE M. FERRARESI**, husband and wife for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to **CATHERINE M. FERRARESI** and **DAVID G. FERRARESI**, Trustees of the **CATHERINE M. FERRARESI LIVING TRUST**, dated November 18, 2004, and any amendments thereto and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the unincorporated area County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The Ridge Tahoe, Plaza Building, Prime Season, Account #37-195-06-01, Stateline, NV 89449. See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 7/13/2117

David G. Ferraresi

Catherine M. Ferraresi

State of Mass

County of BARNS table

This instrument was acknowledged before me on ゴンレソ 14,2011

(date)

by: David G. Ferraresi, Catherine M. Ferraresi

Signature:

Notary Public

JO-ANN L. MARTIN
Notary Public
OMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
March 11, 2022

EXHIBIT "A"

(37)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. 195 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week each year in the Prime "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-644-106

This document is recorded as an ACCOMMODATION ONLY and without liability for the consideration therefore, or as to the validity or sufficiency of said instrument, or for the effect of such recording on the title of the property involved.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessor Parcel Number(s)				Document/Instrument No.					
a) A ptn of 1319-30-644-106									
	b)					Book		_ Page	\
	c)					Date of Reco			\
	d)					Notes: S	G - Trust C	OK	<u> </u>
:	2. Typ	oe of Pro	perty						1 1
	a)	Va	acant Land	b)	Single	e Family Resid	ence		1 1
	c)	Co	ondo/Twnhse	d)	2-4 P	lex			- /
	e)	Ar Ar	oartment Bldg.	f)	Comr	mercial/Industri	al		
	g)	T Ag	gricultural	h)	Mobil	e Home			
	i)	X of	her Timeshare		4	/ /		\	
,	ı 3. Tot	al Value	e/Sales Price of Pr	operty			\		
			ieu of Foreclosure		alue of	Property) ()
	, Ti	ransfer ⁻	Tax Value		7			\$0.00	
	R	eal Prop	erty Transfer Tax	Due:				\$0.00	
:	4. If E		on Claimed:				\vee /		
	a.		sfer Tax Exemption	•	11000		#7		
	b.	•	ain Reason for Ex	•	_			or no considera	tion
;	5. Par	rtial Inte	rest: Percentage	being trar	nsferre	d: <u>100 %</u>	,		
N be Fi m P	RS 37 supportherrors ay res ursua	75.110 the ported of more, the sult in a part to N	ed declares and act the information by documentation be disallowance of penalty of 10% of IRS 375.630, the punt owed.	provided if calle any clair the tax du	d is corred upor med exue plus	ect to the best n to substanti emption or oth interest at 1%	of their inforrate the info er determina per month.	mation and belice rmation providution of addition	ef, and car ed herein al tax due
parent.	Signa	ature:	Wys.	ma			Capacity:	Grantor	
	And the same of th		David G. Ferra	aresi		///			
1	- Signa	ature:	(M)	加入	ane		Capacity:	Grantee	
			Catherine M.	Ferraresi	, Trust	ee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	SELL	ER (G	RANTOR) INFO	RMATIC	<u>N</u>	BUYER (C	RANTEE)	<u>INFORMATIC</u>	<u>N</u>
	Print	Name:	David G. Ferrar	esi		Print Name:	Catherine	M. Ferraresi, T	rustee
۱	Addre	ess:	P.O. Box 1121			Address:	P.O. Box 1	1121	
-		State/Zin		1 N 006/3		and the second s			
	City/S	olale/Zip	East Orleans, M	IA 02043		City/State/Zip	East Orlea	ins, MA 02643	
	1	•		7					uver)
W.,	COMI	•	PERSON REQU	7	RECO	ORDING (req			
No.	COMI	PANY/F pany Na	PERSON REQU	ESTING acation O	REC(ORDING (req	uired if not t	he Seller or B	
No.	COMI Comp	PANY/F pany Na	PERSON REQU me: Stewart V	ESTING acation O	REC(ORDING (req	uired if not t	he Seller or B	